Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Analog Ground.
Connect to analog ground (as noted above for Pin 9).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Refer to XRP7713’s datasheet and/or www.exar.com for exact and up to date ordering information.
XXRRPP77771133EEVVBB--DDEEMMOO--11
TThhrreeee  CChhaannnneell  DDiiggiittaall  PPWWMM  DDeemmoo  BBooaarrdd
© 2011 Exar Corporation 4/14 Rev. 1.0.0
USING THE EVALUATION BOARD
INPUT VOLTAGE CONFIGURATION
The XRP7713EVB-DEMO-1 Board has several
different input voltage options. The Input
voltage components are rated at 35V. The
power components have been optimized for a
12V input rail. When running the board at an
input voltage other than 12V, use
PowerArchitectTM to evaluate the system
performance.
Single Wide Range, Input Voltage Rail
As shipped from the factory, the demo board
is configured for single input voltage
operation. The Input requirements are from
5.5V to 25V input.
Single 5V Voltage Rail
Installing a zero ohm resistor into position R14
connects VIN to VCCA. This allows operation
down to 4.5V, but restricts the maximum input
voltage to 5.5V.
Dual Voltage Rail Operation
The XRP7713EVB-DEMO1 board can be
configured to operate from two separate rails.
The following modifications must be made:
• Remove 0 ohm resistor R13
• Connect power for the XRP7713 between
pins VIN1 and GND
• Connect channel power between pins VIN
and GND
Channel Design and Limitations
Channel 1 is designed to provide an output
voltage from 3.3V to 5.0V. The default voltage
is 3.3V.
Channel 2 is designed to provide an output
voltage from 1.8V to 2.5V. The default voltage
is 2.5V.
Channel 3 is designed to provide an output
voltage from .9 to 1.2V.  The default voltage is
1.0V. The Tantalum output capacitor is has a
4V rating. If modifying the channel 3 design,
do not exceed four volts unless the cap is
replaced.
I2C INTERFACE
The XRP77XX family of controllers employs a
standard I2C interface. Pull-ups for the I2C
signals are not included on the demo board. If
using the demo board with something other
than the XRP77xxEVB-XCM, verify that the